FILE NO. 001172

RESOLUTION NO. 605-00

[Commending Florence Gee]

COMMENDING FLORENCE GEE FOR 43-1/2 YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

WHEREAS, Miss Florence Gee has worked as an accountant for the San Francisco Department of Public Health for three and one-half years; and,

WHEREAS, Miss Florence Gee has worked as an accountant for the San Francisco Health Service System for forty years (since 1960); and,

WHEREAS, Miss Florence Gee will retire on June 30, 2000, after over 43 years of high quality and diligent service to the City and County of San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, commends and thanks Miss Florence Gee for her many years of dedication and service; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, wishes Miss Florence Gee the very best in all her future endeavors.



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

## Resolution

**File Number:** 001172

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Florence Gee for 43-1/2 years of dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco.

June 26, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 2 - Ammiano, Leno

File No. 001172

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 26, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUL - 7 2000

Date Approved